■   ■  
‧ 
‧ 
‧ 
‧ 
‧ 

‧ 
‧ 
‧ 
‧ 
‧ 
‧ 
  IP6 7

05
DE105050
TECHNICAL SHEET
Series 1050mA C.C. Power Supply
Alimentatori C.C. serie 1050mA
‧ 
SPE CIFICATION
OUTPUT
INPUT
RATE D CURRE NT
RATE D POWE R
CURRE NT ADJ . RANGE
OPE N CIRCUIT VOLTAGE (max.)
CONSTANT C URRE NT R E GION Note.2
CURRE NT R IPPLE
MODE L
MTBF
DIME NSIONOTHE RS
NOTE
PACKING
105*63*30mm (L*W*H)
SAFE TY &
E MC
1252.69 K hrs min. Telcordia SR-332 (Bellcore)       394.57Khrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )�
0.41Kg
E MC E MISSION
Parameter
Conducted
Radiated
Harmonic Current
Voltage Flicker
S tandard
EN61000-3-3
Test Level/Note
-----
-----
Class C @load≥50%
-----
E MC IMMUNITY
Parameter
ESD
Radiated
EFT/Burst
Surge
Conducted
Magnetic Field
Voltage Dips and Interruptions
S tandard
EN61000-4-2
EN61000-4-3
EN61000-4-4
EN61000-4-5
EN61000-4-6
EN61000-4-8
EN61000-4-11
Test Level/Note
Level 3, 8KV air ; Level 2, 4KV contact
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 4
>95% dip 0.5 periods, 30% dip 25 periods,
>95% interruptions 250 periods
SE TUP, RISE T IME    N ote.2
VOLTAGE R ANGE          N ote.3
FRE QUE NCY RANGE
POWE R FACTOR
E FFICIE NCY (Typ.)
AC C URRE NT
INRUSH CURRE NT(Typ.)
LE AKAGE C URRE NT
TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION
MAX. No. of PSUs on 16A
CIRCUIT BRE AKE R
NO LOAD / STANDBY
POWE R C ONSUMPTION
WORKING TE MP.
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE T E MP.
TE MP. COE FFICIE NT
VIBRATION
E NVIRONME NT
PROTE CTION
MAX. CASE T E MP.
OVER TEMPERA TURE
SHORT C IRCUIT
OVE R POWE R
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RE SISTANCE
SAFE TY S TANDARDS
500ms, 100ms/115VAC, 230VAC
0.53 ~ 2.1A
22 ~54V
50W
1050 mA
100VAC ~ 305VAC
57V
5.0% max. @rated current
DE105050
47 ~ 63Hz
0.57A / 115VAC      0.29A / 230VAC      0.24A/277VAC
<0.75mA / 277VAC
90%
COLD START 50A(twidth=350 s measured at 50% Ipeak) at 230VACμ ; Per NEMA 410
5 units (circuit breaker of type B) / 8 units  (circuit breaker of type C) at 230VAC
(Please refer to "STATIC CHARACTERISTIC" section)
90 ~ 305VAC          127 ~ 431VDC
 PF� 0.97/115VAC, PF� 0.95/230VAC, PF� 0.92/277VAC@full load
 (Please refer to "POWER FACTOR (PF) CHARACTERISTIC" section)
THD< 10%(@load≧50%/115VC,230VAC; @load≧75%/277VAC)
(Please refer to “TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION(THD)” section)
No load power consumption <0.5W
20 ~ 95%
-40 ~ +80℃
±0.03%/℃ (0 ~ 60℃)
10 ~ 500Hz, 5G 12min./1cycle, period for  72min. each along X, Y, Z axes
Tcase=+90℃
110-150% Over Power Protection, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Tcase=-40 ~ +90℃ (Please refer to “ OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE” section)
Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
I/P-O/P:3.75KVAC     I/P-FG:2.0KVAC     O/P-FG:1.5KVAC
I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25℃/ 70% RH
UL8750(type”HL”), CSA C22.2 No. 250.13-12; ENEC AS/NZS IEC EN61347-1, AS/NZS EN61347-2-13 independent, EN62384;IP67; GB19510.1, GB19510.14,
EAC TP TC 004 ,KC61347-1,KC61347-2-13 NOM-058-SCFI-2017, ,  approvedJ61347-1(H29), J61347-2-13(H29)
EN61547
EN55015(CISPR15) ,GB/T17743
EN55015(CISPR15) ,GB/T17743
EN61000-3-2 ,GB/T17625.1
4KV/Line-Line 6KV/Line-Earth
DE105050
TECHNICAL SHEET
Series 1050mA C.C. Power Supply
Alimentatori C.C. serie 1050mA
� 




� 
°C � 


Block Diagram
DETECTIONPWM & PFC
CIRCUIT
O.L.P.O.T.P.
EMI FILTER
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS Vo+
Vo-
I/P
CONTROL
&
O.L.P.
PFC
CIRCUIT
PFC fosc : 50~120KHz
PWM fosc : 60~130KHz
CASE :Protective Earth
DE105050
TECHNICAL SHEET
Series 1050mA C.C. Power Supply
Alimentatori C.C. serie 1050mA
FP
LOAD
100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 305
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE
STATIC CHARACTERISTIC
TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION (THD)
)
%( DAOL
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
)
%( DAOL
(HORIZONTAL)
POWER FACTOR (PF) CHARACTERISTIC
)
%( DAOL
(HORIZONTAL)
� De-rating is needed under low input voltage.
EFFICIENCY vs LOAD
-40 -25 0 20 45 55 65 75 90
20
40
60
80
100
※ 50V Model, Tcase at 75℃
※ 50V Model, Tcase at 75℃
)
%(YCNEICIFFE
)
%(DHT
LOAD
※ Tcase at 75℃
Constant Current Mode
230VAC
input only
-40 -25 0-10 15 30 50 60 70
20
40
60
80
100
230VAC
input only
90
0.5
0.55
0.6
0.65
0.7
0.75
0.8
0.85
0.9
0.95
1
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
277V（50W）
230V（50W）
115V（50W）
LOAD
230VAC
100VAC
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
115VAC( 50W)
230VAC( 50W)
277VAC( 50W)
60
64
68
72
76
80
84
88
92
96
50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
277V(50W)
230V(50W)
115V(50W)
DE105050
TECHNICAL SHEET
Series 1050mA C.C. Power Supply
Alimentatori C.C. serie 1050mA
LIFE TIME
Tcase ( )�
EMITEFIL
)h
K(
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90
DE105050
TECHNICAL SHEET
Series 1050mA C.C. Power Supply
Alimentatori C.C. serie 1050mA
Mechanical SpecificationMechanical Specification              Unit:mm
SJOW 17AWGx3C
2&H05RN-F 3x1.0mm
SJOW 17AWGx2C
2&05RN-F 1.0mm
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
PE     (Green/Yellow)
105
99
90
40 63
300±10300±10
30
4-ψ 4.5
‧      : Max. Case Temperaturetc
25.8
9.9
V+(Red)
V-(Black)
31
.6
tc 61.3
DE105050
TECHNICAL SHEET
Series 1050mA C.C. Power Supply
Alimentatori C.C. serie 1050mA
DO NOT TOUCH